FOI 0298/2022 Response

- 1. The number of reports registered to this Trust in each year between 2015 2021 (calendar year) of physical violence and/or verbal abuse committed by patients or members of the public within this Trust's premises against individuals employed at this Trust:
 - Year
 - Reports of Physical Violence
 - Reports of Verbal Abuse (that did not entail physical violence)
 - Total Number of reports of verbal abuse and/or physical violence (if not available separately)

Please see the table below and note the following:

- Data has been provided from 01-01-2015 to 31-12-2021
- An Incident report can be pertaining to an individual or multiple staff members.

Year	Incidents of physical violence	Incidents of Verbal Abuse			
2015	1028	437			
2016	1213	467			
2017	972	265			
2018	1091	216			
2019	1293	248			
2020	1244	407			
2021	1114	466			

- 2. The number of Full-Time Equivalent individuals employed at this Trust in each year between 2015 2021 (calendar year):
 - Year
 - Number of individuals (FTE) employed at this Trust

Please see table below

	Jan-22	Dec-21	Dec-20	Dec-19	Dec-18	Dec-17	Dec-16	Dec-15
Headcount	4,185	4,170	4,064	3,890	3,954	3,875	3,962	4,180
FTE	3,875.8	3,860.1	3,773.1	3,613.7	3,663.5	3,592.2	3,655.0	3,859.4